


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.4 78.4 313.7 313.7
BC105 WHITE 7.6 86.0 30.4 344.1

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 10.4 96.4 41.6 385.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.6 100.0 14.4 400.1
BC200 BLACK 673.8 773.9 2695.3 3095.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 89.6 863.5 358.5 3453.9

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.1 79.1 316.3 316.3
BC191 0 733.9 812.9 2935.4 3251.7

EGGSHELL BC209 BLACK TONER 27.1 840.0 108.3 3360.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.6 864.6 98.2 3458.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.3 868.9 17.3 3475.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.2 956.1 348.8 3824.3

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.3 80.3 321.0 321.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.7 105.9 102.7 423.7

PASSION RED MICA BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 261.6 367.6 1046.5 1470.2
BC200 BLACK 46.6 414.1 186.2 1656.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 32.1 446.2 128.4 1784.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 111.5 557.7 446.1 2230.9
BC832 RED 207.0 764.8 828.1 3059.0
BC840 RED VIOLET 43.4 808.1 173.4 3232.4
CB63L SUPER BRASS 18.5 826.6 74.0 3306.4
BC100 CLEAR 55.3 881.9 221.3 3527.7

BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  1 QUART  1 GALLON  1 GALLON  
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COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.3 82.3 329.3 329.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 306.6 388.9 1226.4 1555.7

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 249.5 638.5 998.1 2553.8
BC600 GOLD 65.6 704.1 262.5 2816.3
BC800 RED GOLD 64.8 768.9 259.1 3075.4
BC621 YELLOW GOLD 28.0 796.8 111.9 3187.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.4 822.2 101.4 3288.7
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 25.4 847.5 101.4 3390.1
BC201 DEEP BLACK 15.7 863.2 62.8 3452.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 12.3 875.5 49.0 3501.9

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

51076



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.3 665.3 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.9 893.3 911.7 3573.0

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.3 913.5 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.6 925.1 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.7 934.8 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.7 943.5 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.9 949.4 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.0 951.4 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.9 953.3 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.5 492.5 1970.0 1970.0
HB990 WHITE 504.3 996.8 2017.2 3987.2

EGGSHELL HB779 RED OXIDE 65.1 1061.9 260.2 4247.4
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.1 1116.0 216.5 4463.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.7 1137.7 86.9 4550.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.7 577.7 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.1 1000.8 1692.5 4003.1

PASSION RED MICA HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.7 1102.5 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 608.6 1711.1 2434.2 6844.2
HB88M Step 2 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 123.8 1834.9 495.3 7339.5
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 86.1 1920.9 344.2 7683.7
HB840 Step 2 RED 77.7 1998.6 310.6 7994.3
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 6.3 2004.8 25.0 8019.3
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 6.3 2011.1 25.1 8044.4
CB63L Step 2 SUPER BRASS 3.2 2014.3 12.8 8057.2
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 49.4 2063.7 197.5 8254.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 601.5 601.5 2405.9 2405.9
HB680 GOLD 108.4 709.9 433.6 2839.5

CAJON SPICE LIGHT GOLD MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.0 785.8 303.8 3143.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 71.5 857.3 285.9 3429.2
HB780 RED GOLD 36.9 894.2 147.6 3576.8
HB990 WHITE 23.5 917.7 94.1 3670.9
HB650 YELLOW GOLD 6.7 924.4 26.7 3697.6
HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 4.5 928.9 17.8 3715.4
HB250 BLACK 4.4 933.3 17.7 3733.1
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.9 980.2 187.7 3920.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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56680

575874

60427

51076


